



ART-INSPIRED REJUVENATION AT RENDEZVOUS HOTEL SINGAPORE

Singapore, **17 January 2014** – Far East Hospitality Trust ("Far East H-Trust") today unveils the transformation of Rendezvous Grand Hotel Singapore after injecting artinspired elements across multiple experiential points for guests. Located at the heart of Singapore's art and cultural district, the hotel offers guests easy access to various local attractions, especially the history and art museums at the hotel's doorstep. The hotel is renamed as Rendezvous Hotel Singapore.

Creating a State of the Art

In reflecting the hotel's vibrant energy and new artistic personality, several guest touch points were redesigned into a visual spectacle of art with the use of technology. Upon entering the hotel, guests will be greeted by a floor-to-ceiling wall panel behind the reception counter that displays varying color tones throughout the day. In addition, the reception area subtly transforms its color palette from warm orange, purple and magenta to reflect a sense of vibrant excitement during the day, to a soothing, classy warm yellow, cyan and deep blue during the evening.

Rendezvous Hotel Singapore will be an active participant of the local arts scene, offering dedicated spaces to showcase collaborations with local art galleries. Motorized drapes and tracks are installed in the hotel lobby and level two gallery spaces to facilitate art and design-related exhibitions. The bodies of work on display will be made available for guests to view and purchase. The hotel façade facing the junction of Orchard, Stamford and Bras Basah roads will also be transformed into a piece of interactive anamorphic art

The issue managers for the initial public offering and listing of Far East Hospitality Trust were DBS Bank Ltd., Goldman Sachs (Singapore) Pte. and The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited, Singapore Branch (the "Issue Managers"). The Issue Managers assume no responsibility for the contents of this press release.

where pedestrians will be able to see the intended composition at a specific spot

diagonally across the street.

In creating stronger synergy across art-related organisations, guests will enjoy special entry rates to museums in the vicinity simply by presenting their key cards at the respective ticketing counters. The attractions currently include the Singapore Philatelic

Museum, the Asian Civilisation Museum and the Peranakan Museum. The partnership in

inuseum, the Asian Civilisation Museum and the Feranakan Museum. The partnership in

promoting art in Singapore was also extended to design students from Raffles College of

Higher Education. More than 15 students were invited to submit their design

interpretations of Rendezvous Hotel Singapore. The winning design will be incorporated

into Rendezvous Hotel Singapore's production of gift and stationery items.

The 298-room Rendezvous Hotel Singapore was acquired by Far East Hospitality Trust

in August 2013 and offers guests easy access to the Central Business District and

various local attractions, especially the history and art museums at the hotel's doorstep.

- End -

For more information, please contact:

Gregory Sim

Head of Investor Relations

Tel: +65 6833 6677

Email:gregorysim@fareast.com.sg

The issue managers for the initial public offering and listing of Far East Hospitality Trust were DBS Bank Ltd., Goldman Sachs (Singapore) Pte. and The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited, Singapore Branch (the "Issue Managers"). The Issue Managers assume no responsibility for the contents of this press release.

ABOUT FAR EAST HOSPITALITY TRUST ("Far East H-Trust")

Far East H-Trust is the first and only Singapore-focused hotel and serviced residence hospitality trust listed on the mainboard of The Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited ("SGX-ST"). Comprising Far East Hospitality Real Estate Investment Trust ("Far East H-REIT") and Far East Hospitality Business Trust ("Far East H-BT"), Far East H-Trust was listed on the SGX-ST on 27 August 2013. Far East H-Trust has a portfolio of 12 properties totaling 2,829 hotel rooms and serviced residence units valued at approximately S\$2.43 billion as at 1 August 2013. Managed by FEO Hospitality Asset Management Pte. Ltd. and FEO Hospitality Trust Management Pte. Ltd. (collectively, the "Managers"), and sponsored by members of Far East Organization Group (the "Sponsor"), Far East H-Trust seeks to provide Stapled Securityholders with regular, stable and growing distributions on a quarterly basis. Far East H-Trust is listed on FTSE ST Mid Cap Index.

ABOUT THE MANAGERS

FEO Hospitality Asset Management Pte Ltd and FEO Hospitality Trust Management Pte Ltd are the managers of Far East H-REIT and Far East H-BT respectively. Both are 67.0% owned by FEO Asset Management Pte Ltd ("FAMPL") which is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Far East Organization Centre Pte Ltd ("FEOC"), and 33.0% owned by Far East Orchard Limited ("Far East Orchard"), which as at the date of this press release is 59.8% owned by Far East Organisation Pte Ltd ("FEOPL").

IMPORTANT NOTICE

This release may contain forward-looking statements that involve risks and uncertainties. Actual future performance, outcomes and results may differ materially from those expressed in forward-looking statements as a result of a number of risks, uncertainties and assumptions. Representative examples of these factors include (without limitation) general industry and economic conditions, interest rate trends, cost of capital and capital availability, competition from similar developments, shifts in expected levels of property rental income and occupancy, changes in operating expenses, including employee wages, benefits and training, property expenses and governmental and public policy changes and the continued availability of financing in the amounts and the terms necessary to support future business. You are cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward looking statements, which are based on the Managers' current view of future events.

The value of the Stapled Securities and the income derived from them, if any, may fall as well as rise. The Stapled Securities are not obligations of, deposits in, or guaranteed by, the Managers or any of their affiliates. An investment in the Stapled Securities is subject to investment risks, including the possible loss of the principal amount invested. Investors should note that they will have no right to request the Managers to redeem or purchase their Stapled Securities for so long as the Stapled Securities are listed on the SGX-ST. It is intended that investors and Stapled Securityholders may only deal in their Stapled Securities through trading on the SGX-ST. Listing of the Stapled Securities on the SGX-ST does not guarantee a liquid market for the Stapled

The issue managers for the initial public offering and listing of Far East Hospitality Trust were DBS Bank Ltd., Goldman Sachs (Singapore) Pte. and The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited, Singapore Branch (the "Issue Managers"). The Issue Managers assume no responsibility for the contents of this press release.

